https://www.icandecide.org/ican press/report-of-toddlers-death-disappears-from-vaers-and-cdc-has-no-records-as-to-why/

CDC Has No Records to
Explain the Disappearance
of a VAERS Report on the
Death of a Two-Year-Old Boy

Just Hours After Receiving a
COVID-19 Vaccine

On December 16, 2021, ICAN, through its attorneys, issued a Freedom of
Information Act request to the CDC seeking any documents reflecting why a certain

\ERS report was no longer available in the VAERS database. The report described
an extremely disturbing incident wherein a two-year-old boy “began bleeding out of
the mouth, eyes, nose and ears within six hours” of his first dose of Pfizer's COVID-
19 vaccine on November 18, 2021, and died later that night. On February 14, 2022,
the CDC finally responded to ICAN's request, stating: “A search of our records failed
to reveal any documents pertaining to your request”

Significantly, the CDC has made repeated assurances that “COVID-19 vaccines are
being administered under the most intensive vaccine safety monitoring effort in the
United States’ history.” The CDC's VAERS Standard Operating F 3 [

| 9 even states that the “CDC will perform clinical reviews” for certain “Adverse
Events of Special Interest,” which include death, “especially in children (<18 years of
age) and recipients of newly licensed vaccines).

But despite all of these claims of about the unprecedented level of “intensive” safety
monitoring of these vaccines, the CDC claims to have no records that would explain
why a VAERS report describing the horrific death of a toddler suddenly disappeared
from the primary government-funded system for reporting adverse vaccines
reactions in the United States, VAERS—a system of which the CDC is a co-sp«

ICAN intends to get to the bottom of the disappearance of this deeply disturbing
report and will persist in holding the CDC accountable for its purported claims of
intensive vaccine safety monitoring.
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CDC FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

VIA ONLINE PORTAL December 16, 2021

Roger Andoh

Freedom of Information Officer

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

1600 Clifton Road, N.E., Building 57, Room MS D-54
Atlanta, Georgia 30333

Re: Missing VAERS Report (IR#0662)
Dear Sir or Madam:

This firm represents the Informed Consent Action Network (“ICAN”). On behalf
of ICAN, please provide the following records to foia@sirillp.com in electronic form:

Documents reflecting why the VAERS report attached hereto is
not currently available in VAERS.

We ask that you waive any and all fees or charges pursuant to 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(4)(A)(iii).
ICAN is a not-for-profit news media organization whose mission is to raise public awareness about
vaccine safety and to provide the public with information to give informed consent. As part of its
mission, ICAN actively investigates and disseminates information regarding vaccine safety issues
for free, including through its website,' a weekly health news and talk show,? and through press
events and releases. ICAN is seeking the information in this FOIA request to allow it to contribute
to the public understanding of the government’s vaccine safety programs, including the
government’s efforts to promote vaccine safety. The information ICAN is requesting will not
contribute to any commercial activities.

Please note that the FOIA provides that if only portions of a requested file are exempted
from release, the remainder must still be released. We therefore request that we be provided with
all non-exempt portions which are reasonably segregable. We further request that you describe
any deleted or withheld material in detail and specify the statutory basis for the denial as well as
your reasons for believing that the alleged statutory justification applies. Please also separately
state your reasons for not invoking your discretionary powers to release the requested documents

! https://www.icandecide.org/.

2 https://thehighwire.com/.



mailto:foia@sirillp.com
https://www.icandecide.org/
https://thehighwire.com/

in the public interest. Such statements may help to avoid unnecessary appeal and litigation. I[CAN
of course reserves all rights to appeal the withholding or deletion of any information.

Access to the requested records should be granted within twenty (20) business days from
the date of your receipt of this letter. Failure to respond in a timely manner shall be viewed as a
denial of this request and ICAN may immediately take further action.

If you would like to discuss our request or any issues raised in this letter, please feel free
to contact Gabrielle G. Palmer at (212) 532-1091 or foia@sirillp.com during normal business
hours. Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Aaron Siri
Aaron Siri, Esq.
Gabrielle G. Palmer, Esq.
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VAERS DETAIL VAERS ID: 1887456
oo it i oo Jroue e

coviD19 COVID19 (COVID19 (PFIZER-  PFIZER\BIONTECH SYR
BIONTECH))
T
Patient Age 2 Sex M Death Yes Death
State/Territory AK Date Report Completed Life Threatening No Ear haemorrhage
Date Vaccinated 11/18/2021  Date Report Received | 11/20/2021 Permanent Disability No Epistaxis
Date of Onset 11/18/2021  Date Died 11/18/2021 Congenital Anomaly/Birth Defect No Eye haemorrhage
Days to Onset 0 Days to Death* 0 Hospitalized No Mouth haemerrhage
Vaccine Administered By PUB Vaccine Purchased By Days in Hospital None
Mfr/Imm Project Number Existing Hospitalization Prolonged No
Recovered N Serious Emergency Room/Office Visit No
Emergency Room No
Office Visit No

Adverse Event Description

Patient began bleeding out the mouth, eyes, nose and ears within six hours of shot. Died that night.

Lab Data Current lliness Adverse Events After Prior Vaccinations

None

Medications At Time of Vaccination History/Allergies

None None

*Days to Death is a calculated field and is not part of the original VAERS report
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Centers for Disease Control
and Prevention (CDC)
Atlanta GA 30333

SENT VIA EMAIL
February 14, 2022
Aaron Siri
Attorney
Siri & Glimstad
200 Park Avenue, 17 Floor
New York, New York 10166
foia@sirillp.com

2" L etter Subject: Final Response Letter

Dear Mr. Siri:

The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention and Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry
(CDC/ATSDR) received your December 16, 2021, Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request on
December 16, 2021, seeking:

“Documents reflecting why the VAERS report attached [to original request] hereto is not currently
available in VAERS.”

A search of our records failed to reveal any documents pertaining to your request. The National Center for
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases (NCEZID) relayed that CDC has a Memorandum of
Understanding (MOU), with the Food and Drug Administration (FDA), stating that all VAERS inquires,
FOIAs, and congressional inquiries are addressed by FDA.

You may contact our FOIA Public Liaison at 770-488-6277 for any further assistance and to discuss any
aspect of your request. Additionally, you may contact the Office of Government Information Services
(OGIS) at the National Archives and Records Administration to inquire about the FOIA mediation services
they offer. The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government Information Services,
National Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College Park, Maryland 20740-
6001, e-mail at ogis@nara.gov; telephone at 202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at
202-741-5769.

If you are not satisfied with the response to this request, you may administratively appeal by writing to the
Deputy Agency Chief FOIA Officer, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Public Affairs, U.S. Department of
Health and Human Services, Hubert H. Humphrey Building, 200 Independence Avenue, Suite 729H,
Washington, D.C. 20201. You may also transmit your appeal via email to FOIARequest@psc.hhs.gov.
Please mark both your appeal letter and envelope “FOIA Appeal.” Your appeal must be postmarked or
electronically transmitted by May 16, 2022.

Sincerely,

Roger Andoh

CDC/ATSDR FOIA Officer

Office of the Chief Operating Officer

Phone: (770) 488-6399

Fax: (404) 235-1852
#22-00535-FOIA



Response to Aaron Siri was “failed to reveal any docu-
ments pertaining to request.” AKA no records exist for
ID# 1887456 AKA not in VAERS AKA NOT even DELET-
ED from VAERS after being made pubilic.

However a second independent FOIA request for the
same |ID# 1887456 produced a very different response
and a acknowledgement that the ID# exists! If a ID#
exists it needs to be PUBLISHED IN THE PUBLIC DO-
MAIN.

This cuts to the heart of the matter as there are
~88,745 UNPUBLISHED ID#’s. Very precise ~26,681
during the “covid jab” era. Are there other dead bod-
ies hiding in these unpublished ID#’s or are they all
false reports, duplicates, or waiting to be processed?
They have already DELETED ~17,900 Covid-19 jabs
from the public domain, ~546 of them are DEATHS.



o HEATY

L SRVICES
¥ Ty

Hy,

: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Public Health Service

%,
y
g

Centers far Disease Control
and Prevention (CDC)
Atlanta GA 30333

May 11, 2022

SENT VI4 EMAIL

—

com

This letter is our final response regarding vour Centers for Disease Control and Prevention and Agency for
Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (CDC/ATSDR) Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request of
March 24, 2022, assigned #22-0 |l FOIA, for

Dear FOI4 Co-ordinator, This submission constitutes a request( ‘Request’) pursuant to the Freedom

of Information Act, 5 US.C.§ 552 (‘FOI4’).

The Request is submitted on behalf of the ‘Asso

|, I?OI?-gO‘»‘E‘I’I’H?’?@I?fﬂ] OI'g(TNf.'(?ﬁOF?, fo proftect,

defend and advance health, particularly of children.

For the period from November 19th, 2021, to March 7th 2022, please provide mail with attachment
containing the number ‘1887456 from these email addresses :

ayv6(@ede.gov
xctb(@ede.gov
JfxdI(@ede.gov
Jqv9@cede.gov
ezu2@cde.gov
mew2(@cde.gov
lem2(@cdc.gov

We located 16 pages of responsive records. After a careful review of these pages, some information was
withheld from release pursuant to 5 U.S.C. §552 Exemption (b)(5). The foreseeable harm standard was
considered when applying these redactions.

Exemption 5 protects inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by
law to a party other than an agency in litigation with the agency. Exemption 5 therefore incorporates the
privileges that protect materials from discovery in litigation, including the deliberative process, attorney
work-product, and attorney-client privileges. Information withheld under this exemption was protected under
the deliberative process and attorney-client privileges. The deliberative process privilege protects the
decision-making process of government agencies. The deliberative process privilege protects materials that
are both predecisional and deliberative. The materials that have been withheld under the deliberative process
privilege of Exemption 5 are both predecisional and deliberative, and do not contain or represent formal or
informal agency policies or decisions. Examples of information withheld iclude deliberative and attorney-
client communications.
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The attorney-client privilege protects “confidential communications between an attorney and his client
relating to a legal matter for which the client has sought professional advice” and is not limited to the context
of litigation. The information that has been withheld under the attorney-client privilege of Exemption 5
constitutes confidential communications between agency attorneys and agency clients.

You may contact our FOIA Public Liaison at 770-488-6246 for any further assistance and to discuss any
aspect of your request. Additionally, you may contact the Office of Government Information Services
(OGIS) at the National Archives and Records Administration to inquire about the FOIA mediation services
they offer. The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government Information Services,
National Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College Park, Maryland 20740-
6001, e-mail at ogis@nara.gov; telephone at 202-741-5770: toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at 202-
741-5769.

If you are not satisfied with the response to this request, you may administratively appeal to the Deputy
Agency Chief FOIA Officer, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Public Affairs, U.S. Department of Health and
Human Services, via the online portal at https://requests.publiclink.hhs.gov/App/Index.aspx. Your appeal
must be electronically transmitted by Tuesday, August 9, 2022.

Sincerely.

Roger Andoh

CDC/ATSDR FOIA Officer

Office of the Chief Operating Officer
Phone: (770) 488-6399

Fax: (404) 235-1852

Enclosures

22-012ffro1A



From: Su, John (CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP)

Sent: Tue, 7 Dec 2021 18:44:25 +000C

To: Malone, Kevin M. {CDC/OC0OQ/0QGC); Shimabukure, Tom
(CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP)

Cc: Goodman, Jeremy A. {CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP); Nguyen, Lyn

(CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP); Kroop, Seth {CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP); Miller, Elaine R,
{CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP); Ford, Kenya S. (CDC/OCC0O/OGC); Thombley, Melisa L. (CDC/OCOG/0OGC);
Tress, Deborah W. (CDC/OCOG/0GC); Huntley, Heather (CDC/OCO0/0OGC)

Subject: () |
Attachments: |0 [1887456.pdf, PG |
|(b)(s) |
Hi Kevin,
e
Thanks for your patience.
e
b))

Flease let me know if you have any questions, or need more information> Thanks!

* John

From: Malone, Kevin M. {CDC/0COO/0OGC) <kmm2@cdc.gov>

Sent: Monday, November 29, 2021 5:29 PM

To: Shimabukuro, Tom (CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP) <ayve@cdc.gov>

Cc: Goodman, Jeremy A. (CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP) <vhj2@cdc.gov>; Nguyen, Lyn
(CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP) <ivx1@cdc.gov>; Kroop, Seth {CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP) <wpw7 @cdc.gov>;
Su, John (CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP) <ezu2@cdc.gov>; Miller, Elaine R. (COC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP)
<ermd@cdc.gov>; Ford, Kenya 5. (CDC/OCO0/0GC) <kdfe@cdc.gav>; Thombley, Melisa L.
{CDC/OCO0/0GC) <fsyl@cdc.gov>; Tress, Deborah W, (CDC/OCO0/0GC) <dew3@cdc.gov>; Huntley,
Heather {CDC/OCO0/0GC) <hhhl®@cdc.gov>

Subject:|(b)(5) |

Tom -


Aba
Sticky Note
Notice The smoking gun, they acknowledge the record existed!


MY

Thanks.

Kevin

From: Malone, Kevin M. {CDC/0OCO0O/0GC)

Sent: Tuesday, November 16, 2021 3:36 PM

To: Shimabukuro, Tom {CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP) <ayv6@cde.gove

Cc: Goodman, Jeremy A. (CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP) <vhj2@cdc.gov>; Kroop, Seth
(CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP) <wpw7 @cdec.gov>; Su, John (COC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP) <gzu2 @cdc.gov>;
Miller, Elaine R. (CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP) <erm4@cdc.gov>; Ford, Kenya S. (CDC/OCO0O/0GC)
<kdfé @cdec.gov>; Thombley, Melisa L. (CDC/OCOQ/0OGC) <fsyl@cdc.gov>; Tress, Deborah W,
(CDC/OCOO/0GC) <dew3@cde.gov; Huntley, Heather (CDC/OCO0/0OGC) <hhhl@cdc.gov>
Subject{®)) |

Tom —

MY

Thanks.

Kevin

From: Shimabukuro, Tom (CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP) <ayvb@cdc.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, November 16, 2021 2:18 PM

To: Malone, Kevin M. {CDC/0CO0O/0OGC) <kmm2@cdc.gov>; Ford, Kenya S. {CDC/OCO0/0GL)

<kdfe @cde.gov>; Thombley, Melisa L. {CDC/OCO0/0OGC) «fsyl@cdc.gov>; Tress, Deborah W,
{CDC/OCO0/0GC) <dew3@cdc.gov>; Huntley, Heather (CDC/OCOO/OGC) <hhhl @cde.gov>

Cc; Goodman, leremy A, (CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP) <vh{2@cdc.gov>; Kroop, Seth
{CDC/DDID/NCEZID/DHQP) <wpw7@cdc.gov>; Su, John (CDC/DDIB/NCEZID/DHQP) <ezu2@cde.gov>
Subject:[®)&) |




Hi Kevin,

| hope you and your OQGC colleagues are doing well and staying safe. This statement is included in
general information on the VAERS form: “Knowingly filing a false VAERS report with the intent to

mislead the Department of Health and Human Services is a violation of Federal law {18 U.S. Code §

1001) punishable by fine and imprisonment.”|

(b)5)

by5) MWe think we are seeing an increasing number of false or fraudulent VAERS reports. For example,
the other day we detected a death report in a child that is clearly a fake !

(b)5)

| Qur

technical advisory group suggested {

h1i5)

(b)5)

[bis)

interested on your thoughts. Thanks.

Tam




Notice there were 16 total pages, most completely
redacted. I justincluded this "page 16" for reference.




This is the back story...

***UPDATE on Death Record
of 2-Year Old from Alaska
SCRUBBED from VAERS***

@ MAR 5, 2022

“A search of our records failed to reveal any documents pertaining to your
request.” — the CDC

As explained in this previous post, back in December 21, the death record of a 2 year

old boy from Alaska who received the Pfizer inoculation was completely covered up and

hidden from ever being public released in VAERS.

Let’s review again exactly what happened, and then also summarize the implications

that result from this incident:

. On the morning of Monday, 11/29/21, an independent VAERS analyst, Albert
Benavides, downloaded the zip files containing the VAERS data for the week
ending Friday 11/26 (VAERS releases new data files weekly on Fridays here).
Note that the files were not actually available on Friday 11/26, likely due to the
Thanksgiving holiday.

. He discovered what appeared to be an extra 14,529 records with dates on some
of them that would imply that these records belong to the upcoming week’s
release (12/3).

. After conferring with other independent VAERS analysts, it was concluded that
indeed these 14,529 records were likely slotted to be released on 12/3, the
upcoming Friday.

. Anyone else who subsequently attempted to download the VAERS data on 11/29
or later received data files that did not contain these 14,529 records. This
indicates that the CDC/VAERS noticed their error rather quickly and replaced the
data files so that the extra records were no longer in the download.

. After examining the 14,529 extra records, one record stood out to us as one to
watch for in the next data release— the death record of a 2 year old from AK
(VAERS_ID 1887456).

. Copies of the files containing the extra records were uploaded to the internet

archive here to establish a public record with a date stamp of 11/29/21.

. On 12/3, sure enough the 14,529 records which were “previewed” on 11/29, were
released as anticipated, with the exception of one record — the death record of a
2 year old boy from AK was missing. All of the other 14,528 records were
accounted for in the 12/3 release. Notably, the records which were released on

FREEYOURIMINDZ
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Search
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12/3 were in exactly the same state as the records which were “previewed” on
11/29. None of the data in these records had changed.

8. On 12/10 and subsequent weeks, this 2 year old’s record continued to be absent.
To this day, record 1887456 has never been published. Nor has any other death
record (with perhaps a different ID) matching the description of a 2 year old from
Alaska receiving the Pfizer inoculation ever been published.

9. If it had not been for the 11/29 “preview” of the 2 year old’s death record, no one
outside of the CDC/VAERS would have known anything about it, since it was
never officially published.

Based on the above, here are the implications:

1. VAERS holds back information that is ready to publish. 14,529 records were ready

for publishing on 11/29, but were not published until 12/3. This shows intentional

throttling of data, and a lack of timeliness (or willingness?) in releasing data that is

available to release on any given Friday.

2. VAERS deliberately removes or prevents records from ever being publicly
released. We do not know how many records are completely hidden from the
public nor do we know how often they do this, but we do know for a fact that they
actually do this. This is a far greater concern than the fact that they regularly

remove some records that have previously been publicly released. Records which

have been previously released, but which are subsequently removed can be
tracked (see here, or use the superb “Wayback Machine” at medalerts.org).

3. Based on this one example, we can conclude that it is certainly possible that
VAERS is deliberately removing any records from ever being seen by the public
that are clearly very incriminating. Is it just coincidence, that the record which the
public would never have known about is the record of a 2 year old, who would
have been ineligible to receive the Covid-19 inoculations (outside of a clinical
trial)? And whom furthermore died within six hours of the inoculation in a horrible

manner? Is this a form of silent censorship and gaslighting?

On Dec. 11th, Aaron Siri’s group was contacted (see below) and subsequently, on Dec.
16th, a FOIA request was submitted to the CDC regarding VAERS record 1887456.

N - e & @ @ December 11th 2021 %
To:  vaersanalysis@protonmailcom Show details &
® |\ - [ = R R a &2
Thanks, Wayne. we will submit » request for records concerning VALRS 1D 1887856, | will let you know what, if snything. we lesm,

From: veersanalysis <vaersanalysis @protonmail com>
Sent: Friday, December 10, 2021 10:26 AM

To: sirillg, coms

Subject: RE: SiRLLP Contact Farm - Whistlehlawer/Cui Tam
i I

es, it ig a record which have sclid proef A5 withhalds records from ever
being published for public v 5 date, lik o Black Friday), also accidentally

ng in the 12/3 data
o the v

e VAERS price fe it
I've documented Lhis story here hilpsdassamihensnfo/ 2021204 cds-soubs-deatherecord -ol-a- 2y okd-from-latest vasrs rebese-12-3-217

Wiuld your team be interested in doing a FOIA request on this?

Thanks,

Wryne

Sent with Protonidall Secure Ema

On Feb. 14th, the CDC responded to the FOIA request stating: “A search of our
records failed to reveal any documents pertaining to your request.”

Seriously? You're joking, right CDC?
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If there were any way to locate, reach out to, and speak to the family of this 2 year old,
we can assume that a bombshell interview would ensue. LET US NOT FORGET this 2
year old boy from Alaska, who is a victim of the covid-19 inoculation program

and whose life having been tragically snuffed out prematurely, is now having
even the memory of him being desecrated through the gaslighting and memory-
holing of the people at the CDC/VAERS.

Rest in Peace little one, May our righteous and angry God Almighty above have mercy
on the souls who did this to you...

« Warning Signs in the Financial Markets for the Vax Covid Comedy
Manufacturers? Central »

By WayneTheDBA

One thought on “*UPDATE on Death Record of 2-Year Old from
Alaska SCRUBBED from VAERS***"

WelcomeTheEagle88 says:
March 5, 2022 at 9:24 pm

Thank you Wayne. Very precise account of the timeline and what
makes this record uniquely different then all other reports that have
been “deleted” in the past. The toddler death is very sad in itself, but
the implications of how many other legitimate reports that may never
be published could be the silver bullet of the smoking gun!? I've
started to say only after studying the weekly drops for months, that
this ~1% under reporting factor Harvard Pilgrim study needs to be
viewed in two distinct parts! The 1% URF that is reported “To
VAERS” and the ~x% “VAERS REPORTS TO PUBLIC"!? Just begs
the question of the ~50K “empty” ID#'s that have never been
reported at all'! Sure many may still be in process, but the first half of
those series of yet to be are now approaching a year old or older if
they are actually still in a inventory of “to be processed”. Since |

submitted a legitimate VAERS report myself, | know full well they

charts and tables
below reflect the data
release on 5/27/2022
from the VAERS
website, which includes
U.S. and foreign data
and is updated
through: 5/20/2022
High-Level
SummaryCQOV on Are
VAERS records for
Covid-19 Vaccines
being_deleted every
week???

VAERS Summary_for
COVID-19 Vaccines
through 5/20/2022 —
VAERS Analysis on
The Best Evidence of
Vax-Related Deaths in
VAERS Part ll...and a
history lesson courtesy
of Vioxx

VAERS Summary for
CQOVID-19 Vaccines
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VAERS Analysis on
What Does the Quality.
of the VAERS Data Tell
Us About the “Most
Intense Safety
Monitoring_in US
History™?
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issue a temp ID# and it must auto generate a soon to be permanent
ID#. However, | had to send a separate email to info@cdc.gov to
request my official ID# and report when it was to become finalized!
Otherwise there is no confirmation given with out this special
request. How many people and institutions are going to jump
through that extra hoop of fire or even have the wisdom to know the
difference? That means the CDC knows full well which reports are
being monitored by the public and which are not and are just happy
at the accomplishment of submitting a very cumbersome and time

consuming report.

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *

Comment

Name *

Alberto Benavides

Email *

welcometheeagle88@protonmail.com

Website

Save my name, email, and website in this browser for the next time | comment.
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*»*CDC SCRUBS Death Record
of a 2-Year Old from Latest
VAERS Release (12/3/21)***

@ DEC 4, 2021

This site has historically kept track of all Covid-19 vaccine VAERS records which were
erased from the system (or hidden from public view) in subsequent weeks. So records
appear one week in the weekly release, and then sometimes they are gone in the next
release or subsequent releases. All of the VAERS records which have gone missing

since January are documented here in this post: Are VAERS records for Covid-19
Vaccines being deleted every week???.

Something very interesting happened this past week over the Thanksgiving holidays.
The regular Friday weekly VAERS data release (11/26) did not happen, presumably
because of the holiday. Instead, the release happened on Monday, 11/29. However,
what was unusual was that initially at the time of release, the download files contained
an extra 14,529 records which were not supposed to be there. These files were quickly
replaced with the correct ones, but not before Albert Benavides (aka
WelcomeTheEagle88 — the CDC can’t get anything past Mr. Eagle Eyes!), was able to
download the files first. Anyone else who subsequently downloaded the data release
files, ended up downloading files which didn’t contain the extra 14,529 records. These
extra records which Albert received were obviously slotted to be released the
subsequent week (for the 12/3 release).

So what would happen during this Friday’s (12/3) weekly data release? Would we see
these 14,529 records in the data release? Would there be any missing? What actually
ended up happening?

Well, all of the 14,529 extra records from 11/29 did in fact show up in the Friday 12/3
data release...EXCEPT for this one below, a 2 year-old from Alaska who died on the
same day as he received the Covid injection:
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VAERS DETAIL VAERS ID: 1BB7456
Vaccine Typs __[Vaceine _____|Manufacturer Lot __[Dose [Route

CoVID19 COVID1S {COVID1S (PFIZER-  PRIZER\BIONTECH 1 SYR RA
BIONTECH)

T — [
Patient Age 2 Sex M Death Yees Death
State/Temtory AK Date Report Completed Life Threatening No Ear haemornhage
Date Vaeeinated /182021 | Date Report Recemed  11/20/2021 Pesrnarsent Disabiity N Epistaxis
Diate of Onset 11/18/2021 | Date Died /18201 Congenizal Anomaly/Birth Defect Ne Eye haemnorthage
Days to Onset 0 Days to Death” 0 Hospitalized N Mouth haemorhage
Vaceine Administered By | PUB Vaceina Purchased By Dya in Hosgital None
Mfr/imm Project Numiber Existing Hospitalization Pralanged No
Recovered L] Senous Emergency Room/Office Visit hNo

Emergency Reom Ne

Oiffies Visit Ne

Patient began bleeding out the mouth, eyes, nose and ears within six hours of shot, Died that night.

oo oes T et ecs——dvere vt e pir Vaconaions

Mone

Medications At Time of Vaccination History/Allergies
None Nene
“Day D VRS regeart

This here folks, is proof that the CDC does in fact withhold records from public viewing.
This record was clearly included in the 14,529 records that someone (the holiday crew
perhaps?) mistakenly published alongside the regular records on 11/29 (though the
extra records were quickly removed).

Will this record show up in a future release? Perhaps. But what should concern us all is
the following:

(1) Why were there records being withheld if they were already available to be made
public? If this is indeed the most “Intense Safety Monitoring in US History“, then why

wait to make any relevant data public? Are they throttling the data by design? The
excuse that perhaps these records were being held up because the CDC still needed to
make changes to the records does not hold up to scrutiny, since the 14,529 records
(minus 1) which were mistakenly included on 11/29 were identical to the records which
showed up on 12/3.

(2) Why did they choose to withhold the record for the 2 year old, such that no one
would even know it had ever existed if they hadn’t accidentally “published” it temporarily
on 11/29?

(3) Why is anyone even injecting 2 year olds (injection date was very recent on
11/18/21)? These products have not been authorized for 2 year olds...

(4) What is it with them needing to remove VAERS records of 2 year olds? This is not
their first rodeo...see here: Missing Persons Report: 2 year old who passed away after

receiving_the jab disappeared from VAERS (not just once, but twice...)

Anyone have good answers to these
questions???

Lastly, in case you do not believe there actually were such files containing the 14,529
extra records, they were posted on this site here prior to 12/3. You can check the
Wayback Machine at https://archive.org to see when the files were uploaded to this site:
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https://web.archive.org/web/*/https://vaersanalysis.info/wp-
content/uploads/1638/25/EaglesExtraData112921_2020VAERSData.zip

https://web.archive.org/web/*/https://vaersanalysis.info/wp-
content/uploads/1638/25/EaglesExtraData112921_2021VAERSData.zip

https://web.archive.org/web/*/https://vaersanalysis.info/wp-
content/uploads/1638/25/EaglesExtraData112921_NonDomesticVAERSData.zip

Also, the files were posted directly to https://archive.org prior to 12/3 as well:
https://archive.org/details/eagles-extra-data-112921-2021-vaersdata
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29 thoughts on “*CDC SCRUBS Death Record of a 2-Year Old from

Latest VAERS Release (12/3/21)*"

TH says:
December 5, 2021 at 10:17 pm

This is of course so horrible, and I'm grateful for your time and
efforts. I'm thinking the 2 year old must be part of their clinical trials

for the under 5 crowd right? How awful and evil.

REPLY

Scott says:
December 6, 2021 at 12:11 pm

Hypothetically, what if that particular 2-yr old entry was fictional,
reported by someone trying to either sensationalize, discredit

VAERS, or just test to see if a fictional entry is possible? In that
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case, detecting and omitting the false entry would actually, add to

VAERS’ credibility. No? Again, hypothetical question.

WayneTheDBA says:
December 6, 2021 at 1:02 pm

Possible. but IMO, unlikely. A previous attempt to create a fake
record several years ago (“Incredible Hulk” record) was

actually published, then later removed.

Scott says:
December 9, 2021 at 5:03 pm

Is it possible to do a FOIA request for files related to this

particular entry?

WayneTheDBA says:
December 12, 2021 at 8:22 am

FOIA request is in process...

WelcomeTheEagle88 says:
December 7, 2021 at 11:22 am

Thank you Waynel! Yes, the pro-vaxxers seem to be zeroing in on
this one 2yr old and maybe it wasn'’t a legitimate report? Deleting
records after publication is nothing new as we both now. The fine
print in VAERS says they delete duplicates and fraudulent claims.
Ok very fair and appropriate. However, why can’t we find the “twin”
record of all those deleted? | can only find a “twin” of maybe
10%-15% of all the deleted that | spot checked. | actually checked all
the 1st couple hundred in the first few months but the deletion
frequency became to great. | did check this 2yr old and there is no
other 2yr that died in Alaska!! So there you go, maybe can say they
will eventually report this death. That takes us to point #2) filing a
false claim in a felony and it says that on every single page/screen
to remind you of that fact if you ever had the unfortunate opportunity
to file one (I have).

So the real story here is all the stuff between the lines that you
described in the article, like why do they have to wait to report if this
is a early warning system? Nothing was changed on the other ~15K

records... nothing! Not a period, not a word, or phrase, nada!! the




only thing “changed” from the 15K was the omission of this 2yr old.

Well | will keep reminding and searching and alert the public if and
when this 2yr old ever gets reported! Yes the Green Hulk report
person should have gone to jail! Filing a false report is a felony...

period.

WayneTheDBA says:
December 7, 2021 at 1:27 pm

Excellent comment, Mr. Eagle Eyes!!!

REPLY

REPLY

**CDC SCRUBS Death Record of a 2-Year Old from Latest VAERS

Release (12/3/21)*** #CovidVaccine #COVIDVaccination

#COVIDVaccineKids #COVIDVaccineMandate #vaccine #vaccines

#VaccineDeath #myocarditis #Pericarditis #genocide #killshot

#0micronVarient (@Mode says:
December 7, 2021 at 7:51 pm

[...] SCRUBS Death Record of a 2-Year Old from Latest VAERS
Release (12/3/21)*** vaersanalysis.info/2021/12/04/cdc...
#CovidVaccine #COVIDVaccination #COVIDVaccineKids

#COVIDVaccineMandate #vaccine #vaccines [...]

Alberto Benavides says:
December 10, 2021 at 11:50 am

This poor two year still M.I.A. as of data drop Dec 10th

WayneTheDBA says:
December 10, 2021 at 3:02 pm

that is correct, sir...

phil smith says:
December 10, 2021 at 8:34 pm

In Orwellian times, it is difficult to distinguish truth from information.

REPLY

REPLY

REPLY

REPLY




Bob says:
December 11, 2021 at 12:54 am

There is a previous case of a fabricated report of a two-year-old
death:
https://mobile.reuters.com/article/amp/idUSL1N2MZ2FR

REPLY

Baby of 'fully vaccinated’ mom dies after born bleeding from mouth,

nose: VAERS report - Vaccine Effects says:
December 11, 2021 at 2:34 am

[...] website on Thanksgiving Monday in a batch of 14,529 records
which were downloaded, according to a VAERS analysis website run
by an anonymous data tracker. The retracted reports were then

reloaded onto the website on [...]

REPLY

Bebé de una madre 'completamente vacunada', muere después de

nacer sangrando por la boca y la nariz: informe de VAERS says:
December 11, 2021 at 10:23 am

[...] el lunes de Accidén de Gracias en un lote de 14,529 registros
que se descargaron, segun un sitio web de analisis de
VAERS dirigido por un rastreador de datos anénimo. Los informes

retractados se volvieron a [...]

REPLY

VAERS-Bericht: Das Baby einer ,,vollstandig geimpften* Mutter

stirbt, nachdem es mit Blutungen aus Mund und Nase geboren

wurde — Aktuelle Nachrichten says:
December 12, 2021 at 3:10 am

[...] am Thanksgiving-Montag in einem Stapel von 14 529
Datensatzen, die heruntergeladen wurden, so eine VAERS-Analyse-
Website, die von einem anonymen Datenverfolger betrieben wird.

Die zuriickgezogenen Berichte wurden dann am [...]

REPLY

Il bambino di una madre "completamente vaccinata" muore dopo

essere nato con sanguinamento da bocca e naso - uncut-news.ch x

Green Pass News says:
December 12, 2021 at 5:10 am




[...] VAERS il lunedi del Ringraziamento in un batch di 14.529
record che sono stati scaricati, come uno Sito web di analisi
VAERSgestito da un data tracker anonimo. Le segnalazioni ritirate

sono state poi ricaricate sul sito il 3 [...]

Baby of ‘fully vaccinated’ mom dies after born bleeding from mouth,

nose: VAERS report — Market Subset says:
December 12, 2021 at 12:02 pm

[...] website on Thanksgiving Monday in a batch of 14,529 records
which were downloaded, according to a VAERS analysis website run
by an anonymous data tracker. The retracted reports were then

reloaded onto the website on [...]

Baby of 'fully vaccinated’ mom dies after born bleeding from mouth,

nose: VAERS report — Lorphic news says:
December 12, 2021 at 5:50 pm

[...] website on Thanksgiving Monday in a batch of 14,529 records
which were downloaded, according to a VAERS analysis website run
by an anonymous data tracker. The retracted reports were then

reloaded onto the website on [...]

Baby of ‘fully vaccinated’ mom dies after born bleeding from mouth,

nose: VAERS report | From the Trenches World Report says:
December 12, 2021 at 7:10 pm

[...] website on Thanksgiving Monday in a batch of 14,529 records
which were downloaded, according to a VAERS analysis website run
by an anonymous data tracker. The retracted reports were then

reloaded onto the website on [...]

Baby of ‘fully vaccinated’ mom dies after born bleeding from mouth,

nose: VAERS report | marychocomog says:
December 12, 2021 at 11:19 pm

[...] website on Thanksgiving Monday in a batch of 14,529 records
which were downloaded, according to a VAERS analysis website run
by an anonymous data tracker. The retracted reports were then

reloaded onto the website on [...]




Baby of Fully Vaccinated Mother Dies, 8-Year-Old Hospitalized With
Myocarditis & 2-Year-Old Death Following COVID-19 Jab Scrubbed

From CDC Data — The Trump Patriot says:
December 13, 2021 at 3:30 am

[...] VAERS Analysis discusses the scrubbed report: [...]

REPLY

Baby of Fully Vaccinated Mother Dies, 8-Year-Old Hospitalized With
Myocarditis & 2-Year-Old Death Following COVID-19 Jab Scrubbed

From CDC Data — Market Subset says:
December 13, 2021 at 8:11 am

[...] VAERS Analysis discusses the scrubbed report: [...]

REPLY

e.rex says:
December 13, 2021 at 7:37 pm

Thank you for your work

REPLY

VAERS Reports: Baby of Fully Vaccinated Mother Dies, 8-Year-Old
Hospitalized With Myocarditis & 2-Year-Old Death Following COVID-

19 Jab Scrubbed From CDC Data says:
December 13, 2021 at 11:02 pm

[...] *Source — VAERS Analysis* [...]

REPLY

Baby einer ,,vollstindig geimpften*“ Mutter stirbt nach der Geburt mit

Blutungen aus Mund und Nase: VAERS-Bericht | POSchenker says:
December 15, 2021 at 5:04 am

[...] kurz auf der VAERS-Website in einem Stapel von 14.529
Datensatzen, die laut einer VAERS-Analyse-Website, die von einem

anonymen Datentracker betrieben wird, heruntergeladen [...]

REPLY

»Schlimmer wie in der DDR...“ | Sascha's Welt says:
December 15, 2021 at 11:51 am




[...] kurz auf der VAERS-Website in einem Stapel von 14.529
Datensatzen, die laut einer VAERS-Analyse-Website, die von einem
anonymen Datentracker betrieben wird, heruntergeladen

wurden . Die [...]

REPLY

Vaccinated and Paranoid | Canada Free Press - Amanology says:
January 1, 2022 at 1:39 pm

[...] inaccurate. But, the facts don’t matter, only their narrative does.
That's why they erase records of vaccine injuries, including ones of
two-year old children (why is a two-year old even getting jabbed in

the first place?) [...]

REPLY

***UPDATE on Record of 2-Year Old’s Death from Alaska SCRUBBED

from VAERS*** | “A search of our records failed to reveal any

documents pertaining to your request.” — the Useless CDC As

explained in this previous post, back in December '21, the d says:
March 5, 2022 at 6:41 pm

[...] explained in this previous post, back in December '21, the death

record of a 2 year old boy from Alaska who received the Pfizer [...]

REPLY

The Final Frontier: Pfizer Takes Aim At Green Light For Covid Shots

For Babies As Young As Six Months, Despite Devastating Data | Your

Rights Under Attack says:
March 27, 2022 at 3:05 pm

[...] *™*Then there was report number 1887456, the report that

vanished. [...]

REPLY
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Conclusion:

HHS is deceptive at every level, however it is clear they
perjured themselves by responding to Aaron Siri the
record did not exist, yet ID# 1887456 clearly did exist,
and they were passing it around internally to figure
out if it was a false claim? The fine point of the matter
is there exists a very comfortable 4-6weeks authenti-
cation window to determine if a claim is false or a du-
plicate before finalizing and assigning a formal and
public VAERS ID#. Otherwise what the hell good is a
temporary ID#? Why does a victim need to send a ad-
ditional email request for a formal and finalized ID#
during the initial process? where is the accountability
and what is the status on the other 26,000 un-
published reports?

| given my “guy” some very specific ID#'s that have re-
sulted in DEATH where no apparent duplicate exists
and they were submitted by “contactable physicians”.
Yet they were deleted... More will be revealed
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